### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM712563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Resco Products, Inc.		03/07/2022	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Agent
Street Address:	1600 JFK Boulevard
Internal Address:	Four Penn Center
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19103
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 80

900679714

PROPERTY NUMBERS		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2773440	1202
Registration Number:	1708213	AA-22
Registration Number:	190868	ADAMANT
Registration Number:	1768333	ALKATROL
Registration Number:	1193184	AL-MAX
Registration Number:	510329	ALUMEX
Registration Number:	1778582	ANDAFRAC
Registration Number:	1821368	CONDOR
Registration Number:	3484385	CORELITE
Registration Number:	2936349	CORLINE
Registration Number:	2844303	CORPATCH
Registration Number:	754879	EXKASE
Registration Number:	2085527	EZ
Registration Number:	1727624	EZ CAST
Registration Number:	4853898	EZ CUBED
Registration Number:	2318689	FURNACON
Registration Number:	1736599	GOLDART
Registration Number:	843520	GR
Registration Number:	843520	GR

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007651 FRAME: 0805** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1640495	GR-FG
Registration Number:	809125	GUIDON
Registration Number:	747111	HARKLASE
Registration Number:	505454	HELSPOT
Registration Number:	2940018	HOTZONE
Registration Number:	1092316	INDUX
Registration Number:	798002	K/R
Registration Number:	1069395	KRIAL
Registration Number:	1308038	KRICON
Registration Number:	2225587	KRILEX
Registration Number:	1340735	KRILINE
Registration Number:	2602103	LADLEMAX
Registration Number:	2773438	LARCOBOND
Registration Number:	667934	LO-ERODE
Registration Number:	4998927	MAAX
Registration Number:	4403878	MASSTECH
Registration Number:	2928319	MAXLINE
Registration Number:	2766581	METALDAM
Registration Number:	1313450	MONO
Registration Number:	792052	MONO GUN
Registration Number:	2938120	N/R
Registration Number:	1361933	NOVUS
Registration Number:	799388	NUCON
Registration Number:	840738	NUCON 60
Registration Number:	1024693	NUCON 80
Registration Number:	1347889	NULINE R-20
Registration Number:	764158	OCEANITE
Registration Number:	2871441	OXILINE
Registration Number:	840737	OXILINE B
Registration Number:	662981	PACO
Registration Number:	1121019	PACOCAST
Registration Number:	1092317	PATCHBOND
Registration Number:	2509236	PERMACAST
Registration Number:	2463530	PERMAGUN
Registration Number:	1198385	PERMANENTE
Registration Number:	3010771	PERMA-STAR
Registration Number:	2207070	PROCAST
Registration Number:	650358	PUROCAST

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2766582	PUROCRETE
Registration Number:	2766578	PURO-LITE
Registration Number:	1300570	PUROTAB
Registration Number:	1760853	PYROFRAC
Registration Number:	1717303	PYROPHYL
Registration Number:	1739312	PYROTROL
Registration Number:	3304737	QUIKLITE
Registration Number:	2934982	QUIKTURN
Registration Number:	1748509	REDART
Registration Number:	2557297	RESCAL
Registration Number:	702092	RESCO
Registration Number:	1697645	RESCO
Registration Number:	2557737	RESCO
Registration Number:	2325869	RESCOBOND
Registration Number:	1719480	RESCOCAST
Registration Number:	3607365	RESCOLITE
Registration Number:	2557116	RESCOMAG
Registration Number:	6103676	RESCOWELD
Registration Number:	2689021	R-MAX
Registration Number:	2773439	SAKONITE
Registration Number:	1877160	SUREFLOW
Registration Number:	794305	TROWLEZE
Registration Number:	2935092	UNITAB
Registration Number:	2997772	VIBROCAST

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7044448847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 213-457-6624

**Email:** ksaltrick@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: McGuireWoods LLP

**Address Line 1:** 355 S. Grand Avenue, Suite 4200

Address Line 2: Attention: J.Aufderhar, Esq.

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN AUFDERHAR
SIGNATURE:	/s/ JUSTIN AUFDERHAR
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2022

**Total Attachments: 9** 

source=Active\_157040618\_1\_[BABC\_Resco] Assignment for Security Trademarks & Patents (3\_7\_22)#page1.tif source=Active\_157040618\_1\_[BABC\_Resco] Assignment for Security Trademarks & Patents (3\_7\_22)#page2.tif source=Active\_157040618\_1\_[BABC\_Resco] Assignment for Security Trademarks & Patents (3\_7\_22)#page3.tif source=Active\_157040618\_1\_[BABC\_Resco] Assignment for Security Trademarks & Patents (3\_7\_22)#page4.tif source=Active\_157040618\_1\_[BABC\_Resco] Assignment for Security Trademarks & Patents (3\_7\_22)#page5.tif source=Active\_157040618\_1\_[BABC\_Resco] Assignment for Security Trademarks & Patents (3\_7\_22)#page6.tif source=Active\_157040618\_1\_[BABC\_Resco] Assignment for Security Trademarks & Patents (3\_7\_22)#page7.tif source=Active\_157040618\_1\_[BABC\_Resco] Assignment for Security Trademarks & Patents (3\_7\_22)#page8.tif source=Active\_157040618\_1\_[BABC\_Resco] Assignment for Security Trademarks & Patents (3\_7\_22)#page8.tif source=Active\_157040618\_1\_[BABC\_Resco] Assignment for Security Trademarks & Patents (3\_7\_22)#page9.tif

### ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY TRADEMARKS & PATENTS

March 7, 2022

WHEREAS, Resco Products, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>") (a) has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), and (b) holds all right, title and interest in the letter patents, design patents and utility patents listed on the attached Schedule A, which patents are issued or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, the Assignor has entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement of even date herewith (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meaning set forth therein), in favor of Bank of America, N.A., as the Agent for itself and certain lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement) a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the Patents and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby pledge, convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee for the benefit of the Assignee and the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the lien and security interest granted to the Agent pursuant to or in connection with this Assignment for Security – Trademarks & Patents (this "Assignment"), the terms of this Assignment, and the exercise of any right or remedy by the Agent hereunder are subject to the provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement and this Assignment, the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement shall control.

[Signature page follows]

156622349\_4 VP/#54975629.2 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

RESCO PRODUCTS, INC.,

a Pennsylvania corporation

Name: Richard Levernier

As Authorized Signatory of the above entity and in such capacity, intending by this signature to

legally bind the above entity

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY
PATENTS & TRADEMARKS
(RESCO)
SIGNATURE PAGE

# SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

## Trademarks and Trademark Applications

<u>Kurduro 3</u>	Jurisdiction	Irademark	Application or Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Assignees
Resco Products, Inc.	UNITED STATES	1202	2,773,440	11/20/2002	10/14/2003	Resco Products, Inc.
Resco Products, Inc.	UNITED STATES	AA-22	1,708,213	05/30/1991	08/18/1992	Resco Products, Inc.
Resco Products, Inc.	UNITED STATES	ADAMANT	190,868	04/25/1923	10/28/1924	Resco Products, Inc.
Resco Products, Inc.	UNITED STATES	ALKATROL	1,768,333	08/01/1991	05/04/1993	Resco Products, Inc.
Resco Products, Inc.	UNITED STATES	AL-MAX	1,193,184	08/11/1980	04/06/1982	Resco Products, Inc.
Resco Products, Inc.	UNITED STATES	ALUMEX	510,329	11/20/1947	05/31/1949	Resco Products, Inc.
Resco Products, Inc.	UNITED STATES	ANDAFRAC	1,778,582	11/13/1992	06/29/1993	Resco Products, Inc.
Resco Products, Inc.	UNITED STATES	CONDOR	1,821,368	05/17/1993	02/15/1994	Resco Products, Inc.
Resco Products, Inc.	UNITED STATES	CORELITE	3,484,385	01/10/2008	08/12/2008	Resco Products, Inc.
Resco Products, Inc.	UNITED STATES	CORLINE	2,936,349	03/16/2004	03/29/2005	Resco Products, Inc.
Resco Products, Inc.	UNITED STATES	CORPATCH	2,844,303	10/08/2002	05/25/2004	Resco Products, Inc.
Resco Products, Inc.	UNITED STATES	EXKASE	754,879	12/06/1962	08/20/1963	Resco Products, Inc.

Resco Products, Inc.	Сопрам													
UNITED STATES	Jurisdiction													
KRIAL	K/R	INDUX	HOTZONE	HELSPOT	HARKLASE	GUIDON	GR-FG	GR	GOLDART	FURNACON	EZ CUBED	EZ CAST	EZ 3 (STYLIZED)	<u>Trademark</u>
1,069,395	798,002	1,092,316	2,940,018	505,454	747,111	809,125	1,640,495	843,520	1,736,599	2,318,689	4,853,898	1,727,624	2,085,527	Application or Registration No
03/17/1976	11/16/1964	11/11/1977	03/16/2004	11/20/1947	04/05/1962	09/21/1965	05/08/1989	03/29/1966	02/03/1992	11/19/1998	09/26/2014	04/29/1991	03/18/1996	Filing Date
07/12/1977	10/26/1965	05/30/1978	04/12/2005	01/04/1949	03/26/1963	05/31/1966	04/09/1991	02/06/1968	12/01/1992	02/15/2000	11/17/2015	10/27/1992	08/05/1997	Registration Date
Resco Products, Inc.	Assignees													

Resco Products, Inc.	Соправу													
UNITED STATES	Jurisdiction													
SUAON	N/R	MONO GUN	ONOM	METALDAM	MAXLINE	MASSTECH	MAAX	LO-ERODE	LARCOBOND	LADLEMAX	KRILINE	KRILEX	KRICON	<u> Trademark</u>
1,361,933	2,938,120	792,052	1,313,450	2,766,581	2,928,319	4,403,878	4,998,927	667,934	2,773,438	2,602,103	1,340,735	2,225,587	1,308,038	Application or Registration No.
04/01/1985	03/16/2004	01/22/1962	02/07/1984	10/08/2002	08/01/2003	10/17/2011	09/23/2014	01/03/1958	11/20/2002	04/18/2000	05/21/1984	12/01/1997	09/07/1983	<u>Filing Date</u>
09/24/1985	04/05/2005	07/06/1965	01/08/1985	09/23/2003	02/22/2005	09/17/2013	07/12/2016	10/07/1958	10/14/2003	07/30/2002	06/11/1985	02/23/1999	12/04/1984	Registration Date
Resco Products, Inc.	Assignees													

														vaaaaaaaa
Resco Products, Inc.	Сопрам													
UNITED STATES	Jurisdiction													
PERMA-STAR	PERMANENTE	PERMAGUN	PERMACAST	PATCHBOND	PACOCAST	PACO	OXILINE B	OXILINE	OCEANITE	NULINE R-20	NUCON 80	NUCON 60	NUCON	<u>Trademark</u>
3,010,771	1,198,385	2,463,530	2,509,236	1,092,317	1,121,019	662,981	840,737	2,871,441	764,158	1,347,889	1,024,693	840,738	799,388	Application or Registration No
03/16/2004	02/12/1980	12/27/1999	05/15/2000	11/11/1977	02/22/1978	07/10/1957	11/03/1966	11/27/2002	02/07/1963	04/16/1984	10/21/1974	11/03/1966	12/03/1964	Filing Date
11/01/2005	06/22/1982	06/26/2001	11/20/2001	05/30/1978	06/26/1979	06/17/1958	12/19/1967	08/10/2004	02/04/1964	07/09/1985	11/11/1975	12/19/1967	11/30/1965	Registration Date
Resco Products, Inc.	Assignees													

Resco Products, Inc.	Сопрам													
UNITED STATES	Jurisdiction													
RESCO	RESCO	RESCAL	REDART	QUIKTURN	QUIKLITE	PYROTROL	РҮКОРНҮГ	PYROFRAC	PUROTAB	PURO-LITE	PUROCRETE	PUROCAST (Stylized)	PROCAST	Trademark
1,697,645	702,092	2,557,297	1,748,509	2,934,982	3,304,737	1,739,312	1,717,303	1,760,853	1,300,570	2,766,578	2,766,582	650,358	2,207,070	Application or Registration No.
05/30/1991	11/05/1959	09/08/2000	02/03/1992	03/03/2004	07/10/2006	07/24/1991	07/24/1991	07/24/1991	12/01/1983	10/08/2002	10/08/2002	11/19/1956	09/26/1997	Filing Date
06/30/1992	08/02/1960	04/02/2002	01/26/1993	03/22/2005	10/02/2007	12/15/1992	09/22/1992	03/30/1993	10/16/1984	09/23/2003	09/23/2003	08/20/1957	12/01/1998	Registration Date
Resco Products, Inc.	Assignees													

Resco Products, Inc.	Company											
UNITED STATES	Jurisdiction											
VIBROCAST	HINU	TROWLEZE	SUREFLOW	SAKONITE	R-MAX	RESCOWELD	RESCOMAG	RESCOLITE	RESCOCAST	RESCOBOND	RESCO & Design	Trademark
2,997,772	2,935,092	794,305	1,877,160	2,773,439	2,689,021	6,103,676	2,557,116	3,607,365	1,719,480	2,325,869	2,557,737	Application or Registration No.
07/19/2004	03/17/2004	03/23/1964	04/22/1993	11/20/2002	04/07/2000	09/27/2019	04/14/2000	04/22/2008	05/30/1991	12/04/1998	10/20/1999	Filing Date
09/20/2005	03/22/2005	08/17/1965	01/31/1995	10/14/2003	02/18/2003	07/14/2020	04/02/2002	04/14/2009	09/22/1992	03/07/2000	04/09/2002	Registration Date
Resco Products, Inc.	Assignces											

### Patents and Patent Applications

Resco Products, Inc.	N/A	7/7/2021	17/369,476	JAMB SPRAY MIXES INCLUDING FUSED SILICA AND METHODS OF UTILIZING THE MIXES	United States	Resco Products, Inc.
	07/30/2019	06/23/2017	10,364,187	JAMB SPRAY MIXES INCLUDING FUSED SILICA AND METHODS OF UTILIZING THE MIXES	United States	Resco Products, Inc.
	N/A	01/28/2021	17/160,861	REFRACTORY RING STRUCTURE AND RELATED METHOD	United States	Resco Products, Inc.
	Issue Date	Filing Date	Application or Patent No	Tule	Country	Company

TRADEMARK REEL: 007651 FRAME: 0817

**RECORDED: 03/07/2022**